
 3M Health Care 

2510 Conway Ave.
St. Paul, MN 55144 U.S.A.
1-800-228-3957
3M.com/C3SD
3M and Steri-Strip are trademarks of 3M. Document Date: 2009-07
© 2017, 3M. All rights reserved. 34-8720-4440-8

 3M Health Care 

Marchés de la Santé, Boulevard de l’Oise, 
95006 Cergy Pontoise Cedex 
FRANCE – Numéro azur 0810 331 300
3M.com/C3SD

Steri-Strip™ 3

Sterile Wundverschlussstreifen

Beschreibung:
Steri-Strip™ Wundverschlussstreifen sind aus porösem Vliesmaterial 
hergestellt. Für erhöhte Zugfestigkeit sind sie mit Rayonfasern verstärkt. 
Sie sind mit einem hypoallergenen Klebstoff beschichtet.
Steri-Strip™ “Blend Tone” Wundverschlussstreifen sind aus porösem 
Vlies hergestellt und sind mit hypoallergenem Klebstoff beschichtet. 
Steri-Strip™ “Elastic” Wundverschlussstreifen sind aus porösem, 
elastischem Vliesmaterial hergestellt. Ihre Beschaffenheit erlaubt 
Gewebeausdehnung und -bewegung. Sie sind ebenfalls mit einem 
hypoallergenen Klebstoff beschichtet.

Indikationen:
Steri-Strip Wundverschlussstreifen sind als Verschlussmittel bei der 
Versorgung von Risswunden oder chirurgischen Einschnitten indiziert. Sie 
können auch zusammen mit Hautnähten und Klammern bzw. nach deren 
Entfernung zur Unterstützung der Wunde verwendet werden.

Kontraindikationen:
1. Steri-Strip Wundverschlussstreifen sind nicht indiziert, wenn keine 

Haftung erzielt werden kann. Mögliche Ursachen unzureichender 
Haftung sind Exsudat, Hautöl, Feuchtigkeit oder Haarwuchs. 

2. Steri-Strip Wundverschlussstreifen sind bei infizierten Wunden 
nicht indiziert.

3. Steri-Strip Wundverschlussstreifen sind für Wunden mit hoher 
Spannung, die für Finger oder Pinzetten nicht leicht zugänglich sind, 
nicht indiziert.

Warnhinweise:
1. Die Entwicklung von postoperativen Ödemen kann Hautablederung, 

Blasenbildung auf der Haut oder die Ablösung an einem der 
Streifenenden verursachen. 

2. Wie bei der Verwendung von Heftpflasterstreifen kann auch bei 
adhäsiven Wundverschlüssen bei deren Entfernung die oberste 
Hautschicht der Epidermis in Mitleidenschaft gezogen werden.

3. Wie bei allen adhäsiven, auf der Haut angebrachten Produkten kann 
nach deren Entfernung bei einem geringen Prozentsatz der Patienten 
eine Hypo- bzw. Hyperpigmentation eintreten.

4. Bei Untersuchungen mit gesunden Teilnehmern wurden gelegentlich 
Fälle von leichter Akne oder Follikulitis beobachtet.

Vorsichtsmaßnahmen:
1. Die Haut sollte sauber, trocken und frei von Hautöl sein, um gute Haftung 

zu gewährleisten.
2. Wundverschlüsse nicht unter Spannung anbringen. Übermäßige 

Spannung kann zu Hautablederung, Blasenbildung auf der Haut oder 
Ablösung führen.

Gebrauchsanweisung:
1. Die Haut säubern und trocknen. Falls erwünscht, kann für verbesserte 

Klebkraft des Steri-Strips eine dünne Schicht Benzoeverbindungstinktur 
aufgebracht werden. 

2. Die Packung öffnen. Die Karte mit den Steri-Strip 
Wundverschlussstreifen herausnehmen. 

3. Das Streifenende greifen und den Streifen gerade nach oben von der 
Karte ablösen.

4. Bei Verwendung als Wundverschluss ohne Hautnaht oder -klammern 
die Wundränder mit Fingern oder Pinzette zusammenhalten. Die Streifen 
ohne Zug quer zur Wunde anbringen.

5. Zur Verteilung der Spannung sind größere Wunden in Abschnitten zu 
versorgen. Die Streifen in Abständen von ca. 3 mm anbringen. 

6. Zusätzliche Streifen können parallel zur Wunde ca. 12 mm von den 
Streifenenden angebracht werden. Dadurch wird die Scherkraft unter 
den Streifenenden reduziert.

Verpackung und Lagerung:
1. Einzeln verpackte Karten mit sterilen Wundverschlussstreifen.
2. Bei Zimmertemperatur lagern. Übermäßige Wärme und 

Feuchtigkeit vermeiden.
3. Steril in unbeschädigter und verschlossener Packung.

 Bei beschädigter oder geöffneter Verpackung nicht verwenden

Produkt und Verpackung enthalten kein Latex

 Nicht zur Wiederverwendung

 Gebrauchsanweisung beachten

Herstellungsdatum
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Huidhechtstrips

Omschrijving:
3M™ Steri-Strip™ huidhechtstrips zijn vervaardigd uit poreus, 
niet-geweven materiaal. Zij zijn versterkt met vezels en voorzien van een 
hypoallergene kleeflaag.
3M™ Steri-Strip™ Blend Tone huidhechtstrips zijn vervaardigd uit 
poreus, niet-geweven materiaal. Zij zijn voorzien van een hypoallergene 
kleeflaag. 3M™ Steri-Strip™ elastische huidhechtstrips zijn vervaardigd 
uit poreus, niet-geweven, elastisch materiaal. Zij zijn geschikt voor 
gebruik met weefsel dat uitzet en beweegt en zijn voorzien van een 
hypoallergene kleeflaag.

Indicaties:
Steri-Strip huidhechtstrips zijn bedoeld voor gebruik als huidsluiting 
bij de behandeling van rijtwonden en operatieve incisies. Steri-Strip 
huidhechtstrips kunnen ook worden gebruikt voor wondbehandeling 
in combinatie met huidhechtingen en -nietjes of nadat deze 
werden verwijderd.

Contra-indicaties:
1. Steri-Strip huidsluitingen zijn gecontra-indiceerd op plaatsen waar geen 

goede hechting kan worden verkregen. Mogelijke oorzaken van een 
ontoereikende hechting zijn de aanwezigheid van ontstekingsvocht, 
huidolie, vocht of haar. 

2. Het gebruik van Steri-Strip huidhechtstrips op geïnfecteerde wonden is 
gecontra-indiceerd.

3. Steri-Strip huidsluitingen zijn gecontra-indiceerd voor gebruik op 
wonden onder hoge spanning die moeilijk met vingers of met een tang 
kunnen worden geapproximeerd.

Waarschuwingen:
1. De ontwikkeling van postoperatief oedeem kan huidbeschadiging 

of blaren op de huid veroorzaken of ertoe leiden dat de tape aan de 
uiteinden van de strip niet meer goed kleeft. 

2. Bij het verwijderen van operatieve tape of klevende huidsluiting is het 
mogelijk dat de huid door verkleving beschadigd raakt.

3. Zoals bij alle klevende producten die op de huid worden gebruikt, is 
het mogelijk dat een klein percentage patiënten hypopigmentatie of 
hyperpigmentatie ondervindt na verwijdering van het product.

4. Tijdens testen met gezonde vrijwilligers zijn occasionele gevallen van 
milde acne en folliculitis geconstateerd.

Voorzorgsmaatregelen:
1. De huid moet schoon, droog en vrij van huidolie zijn om een goede 

hechting te verkrijgen.
2. Breng geen huidhechtstrips aan onder spanning. Overmatige 

spanning kan huidbeschadiging, blaren op de huid of een slechte 
hechting veroorzaken.

Gebruiksaanwijzing:
1. Reinig en droog de huid. Desgewenst kan een dunne laag 

huidvoorbereider/benzoëtinctuur worden aangebracht om de strip beter 
te doen kleven. 

2. Open de verpakking. Verwijder het schutblad van de huidhechtstrips. 
3. Pak het uiteinde van de strip vast en licht de strip op.
4. Bij gebruik als een huidsluitingmiddel, zonder aanwezigheid van de 

huidhechtingen of nietjes, approximeert u de huidranden met de vingers 
of een tang. Plaats de strips over de wond zonder ze te spannen.

5. Verdeel grotere wonden in secties om de spanning te verdelen. Plaats 
de strips ongeveer 3 mm van elkaar. 

6. Extra sluitingen kunnen parallel aan de wond en ongeveer 12 mm 
van de uiteinden van de sluiting worden aangebracht. Dit kan de 
schuifkracht onder de uiteinden van de strip beperken.

Verpakking:
1. Individueel verpakte enveloppen met steriele huidhechtstrips.
2. Te bewaren op kamertemperatuur. Vermijd extreme hitte of vochtigheid.
3. Steriel tenzij de envelop is beschadigd of geopend.

 Niet gebruiken als de verpakking beschadigd of open is

Dit product en deze verpakking bevatten geen natuurlijk rubber latex

 Niet opnieuw te gebruiken

 Let op, zie gebruiksaanwijzing

Datum van fabricage
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Tiras para cierre de la piel

Descripción:
Las suturas cutáneas adhesivas 3M™ Steri-Strip™ están hechas 
de un material poroso, no tejido. Las suturas están reforzadas con 
filamentos que le proporcionan resistencia y están recubiertas con 
un adhesivo hipoalergénico.
Las suturas cutáneas adhesivas 3M™, Steri-Strip™, Blend Tone 
están hechas de un material poroso, no tejido y están recubiertas con 
un adhesivo hipoalergénico. Las suturas cutáneas adhesivas 3M™, 
Steri-Strip™, elásticas están hechas de un material poroso, no tejido y 
elástico. Las suturas están diseñadas para permitir el movimiento y están 
cubiertas con un adhesivo hipoalergénico.

Usos específicos:
Las suturas cutáneas adhesivas Steri-Strip están indicadas para usarse 
como dispositivos de cierre de la piel en el tratamiento de incisiones 
quirúrgicas y laceraciones. Las Suturas Adhesivas Cutáneas Steri-Strip 
también pueden utilizarse conjuntamente con suturas y grapas cutáneas o, 
después de su remoción, para apoyar el cierre de heridas.

Contraindicaciones:
1. Las suturas cutáneas adhesivas Steri-Strip están contraindicadas en los 

lugares donde no se puede obtener adhesión. Las causas posibles de 
una adhesión inadecuada son la presencia de exudado, piel aceitada, o 
exceso de vello. 

2. El uso de las Suturas Adhesivas Cutáneas Steri-Strip está contraindicado 
sobre las heridas infectadas.

3. Las Suturas Adhesivas Cutáneas Steri-Strip están contraindicadas 
para usar en heridas de alta tensión cuyos bordes no puedan ser 
aproximados fácilmente con los dedos o pinzas.

Advertencias:
1. El desarrollo del edema postoperatorio puede dar lugar a que se 

produzcan dehiscencias o se formen ampollas en la piel, o a la pérdida 
de adhesión de la sutura en cualquiera de sus extremos. 

2. La aplicación de cualquier sutura quirúrgica o sutura cutánea adhesiva 
puede ocasionar un levantamiento de la piel cuando se quita.

3. Como con todos los productos adhesivos que se aplican en la piel, un 
pequeño porcentaje de personas puede experimentar hipopigmentación 
o hiperpigmentación cuando se quitan dichos productos.

4. Al ser probados en voluntarios sanos se observaron casos ocasionales 
de foliculitis y acné suave.

Precauciones:
1. La piel debe estar limpia, seca y libre de aceites para asegurar una 

buena adhesión.
2. No aplique las suturas cutáneas adhesivas con tensión. Daño de la 

piel por estiramiento o tensión, formación de ampollas o pérdida de la 
adhesión pueden ser consecuencia de haber aplicado el dispositivo de 
cierre con excesiva tensión.

Instrucciones de uso:
1. Limpie y seque la piel. Si desea puede aplicar una capa delgada de 

tintura de un compuesto benzoico para mejorar la adhesión de la sutura. 
2. Abra el sobre. Saque la tarjeta y retire la lengüeta del extremo. 
3. Tome el extremo de la tira adhesiva y remuévala hacia arriba, desde 

la lámina.
4. Al utilizar una sutura adhesiva cutánea de cierre, sin la presencia de 

grapas ni suturas cutáneas, fije los bordes en la piel utilizando los 
dedos o pinzas. Coloque las tiras a través de la herida, asegurándose de 
realizar una aplicación sin tensiones.

5. Divida por secciones las heridas más grandes para distribuir la tensión. 
Coloque la sutura a una distancia aproximada de 3 mm entre ellas. 

6. Se pueden aplicar suturas cutáneas adicionales paralelamente a la 
herida a una distancia de aproximadamente de 12 mm de los extremos 
de la herida. Esto disminuirá la tensión a la que la herida está sometida.

Presentación:
1. Se suministran en tarjetas de suturas cutáneas adhesivas, estériles y 

empaquetadas individualmente.
2. Almacene a temperatura ambiente. Evite el calor o la humedad excesiva. 
3. Las suturas están estériles a menos que el paquete esté dañado 

o abierto.

 No utilice el producto si el envase está dañado o abierto

Este producto y su envase no contienen látex de caucho natural

 No volver a utilizarlo

 Precaución: consulte las instrucciones de uso

Fecha de fabricación
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Nastri da sutura

Descrizione:
I nastri da sutura Steri-Strip™ 3M™ sono costituiti da materiale poroso 
non tessuto. Sono inoltre dotati di filamenti di rinforzo e rivestiti di 
adesivo ipoallergenico.
I nastri da sutura color pelle Steri-Strip™ 3M™ sono costituiti da 
materiale poroso non tessuto e sono rivestiti di adesivo ipoallergenico. 
I nastri da sutura elastici Steri-Strip™ 3M™ sono costituiti da materiale 
poroso non tessuto, elastico. Sono intesi per consentire l’espansione dei 
tessuti e il movimento e sono rivestiti di adesivo ipoallergenico.

Uso previsto:
I nastri da sutura adesivi Steri-Strip sono indicati per l’utilizzo come 
dispositivo di sutura cutanea nel trattamento di lacerazioni e incisioni 
chirurgiche. I nastri da sutura adesivi Steri-Strip possono anche essere 
utilizzati unitamente ai fili di sutura e punti metallici o dopo la loro 
rimozione allo scopo di fornire un supporto addizionale alla ferita.

Controindicazioni:
1. L’uso dei nastri da sutura adesivi Steri-Strip è controindicato ove non 

sia possibile ottenere un’adesione adeguata. a causa, ad esempio, della 
presenza di essudato, oli cutanei, umidità o peluria.

2. L’uso dei nastri da sutura adesivi Steri-Strip su ferite infette 
è controindicato.

3. L’uso dei nastri da sutura adesivi Steri-Strip è controindicato su ferite 
ove la difficoltà di ravvicinamento dei lembi mediante le dita o un paio di 
pinze indichi la presenza di una tensione eccessiva.

Avvertenze:
1. L’insorgenza di edema postoperatorio può causare lacerazioni cutanee, 

formazione di vesciche o perdita di adesione alle estremità delle 
suture cutanee.

2. La rimozione di qualsiasi nastro adesivo chirurgico o nastro da sutura 
adesivo applicati alla cute del paziente può dar luogo all’asporto dello 
strato più superficiale della cute.

3. Come per tutti i prodotti adesivi applicati alla cute, una piccola 
percentuale di individui può presentare ipopigmentazione o 
iperpigmentazione dopo la rimozione.

4. Nei test eseguiti su volontari sani sono stati riscontrati episodi 
occasionali di lieve acne e follicolite.

Precauzioni:
1. Per ottenere una buona adesione la cute deve essere pulita, asciutta e 

priva di oli cutanei.
2. Non applicare i nastri da sutura sotto tensione. In caso di eccessiva 

tensione della cute durante l’applicazione, potrebbero verificarsi lievi 
lesioni cutanee, formazione di vesciche o perdita di adesione.

Istruzioni per l’uso:
1. Pulire e asciugare la cute. Se lo si desidera, è possibile applicare uno 

strato sottile di tintura composta di benzoino per migliorare l’adesione 
della sutura cutanea.

2. Aprire la confezione. Rimuovere il cartoncino e la linguetta alla 
sua estremità.

3. Afferrare l’estremità della sutura cutanea e staccarla dal 
cartoncino sollevandola.

4. Quando si usano i nastri da sutura adesivi in assenza di suture vere e 
proprie o di punti metallici, ravvicinare i lembi della ferita usando le dita 
o una pinza. Collocare le suture adesive trasversalmente sulla ferita, 
verificando che l’applicazione non crei tensione a livello cutaneo.

5. Suddividere in sezioni le ferite di dimensioni maggiori per distribuire la 
tensione. Spaziare tra loro le suture cutanee di circa 3 mm.

6. È possibile applicare ulteriori suture adesive parallelamente alla ferita, 
a circa 12 mm dalle estremità delle suture cutanee precedentemente 
applicate. Ciò può contribuire a ridurre la tensione in prossimità delle 
estremità delle suture.

Confezionamento:
1. I nastri da sutura adesivi sterili vengono forniti su cartoncini e 

confezionati in buste singole sterili.
2. Conservare a temperatura ambiente. Evitare l’esposizione a calore o 

umidità eccessivi. 
3. Sterili purché la busta non sia stata aperta o danneggiata.

 Non utilizzare se la confezione è danneggiata o aperta

Questo prodotto e la confezione non contengono lattice in gomma naturale

 Prodotto monouso

 Attenzione, leggere le istruzioni per l’uso

Data di produzione
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Sutures cutanées adhésives

Description :
Les sutures cutanées adhésives 3M™ Steri-Strip™ sont fabriquées dans 
un matériau poreux non tissé. Elles sont renforcées de filaments pour une 
résistance accrue et sont enduites d’un adhésif hypoallergénique.
Les sutures cutanées couleur chair 3M™ Steri-Strip™ sont 
fabriquées dans un matériau poreux non tissé et enduites d’un adhésif 
hypoallergénique. Les sutures cutanées élastiques 3M™ Steri-Strip™ 
sont fabriquées dans un matériau poreux, non tissé et élastique. Elles 
sont conçues pour permettre à la peau de bouger et sont enduites d’un 
adhésif hypoallergénique.

Indications :
Les sutures Steri-Strip sont indiquées pour suturer la peau dans le cadre 
du traitement de lacérations et d’incisions chirurgicales. Les sutures 
cutanées Steri-Strip peuvent également être associées à des points de 
suture et des agrafes ou après leur retrait pour protéger la plaie.

Contre-indications :
1. Les sutures cutanées Steri-Strip sont contre-indiquées lorsqu’il est 

impossible d’assurer leur adhérence à la peau. Un manque d’adhérence 
peut être observé en présence d’exsudat, d’une peau grasse, 
d’humidité, de poils ou de cheveux. 

2. L’utilisation de sutures cutanées Steri-Strip sur des plaies infectées est 
également contre-indiquée.

3. Les sutures cutanées Steri-Strip sont contre-indiquées en cas de plaie 
sous forte tension, difficile à refermer avec les doigts ou des pinces.

Avertissements :
1. L’apparition d’un œdème postopératoire peut entraîner le cisaillement 

de la peau, la formation de phlyctènes ou un manque d’adhérence de 
l’une des extrémités de la bandelette. 

2. L’application d’un sparadrap chirurgical ou d’une suture adhésive risque 
de provoquer une petite réaction inflammatoire localisée au moment 
du retrait.

3. Comme pour tous les produits adhésifs appliqués sur la peau, une 
hypopigmentation ou une hyperpigmentation peut se produire chez un 
faible pourcentage de patients à la suite du retrait.

4. Des cas rares d’acné légère et de folliculite ont été observés lors de 
tests sur des volontaires en bonne santé.

Précautions :
1. Pour assurer une bonne adhérence du produit, la peau du patient doit 

être propre, sèche et non grasse.
2. Ne pas appliquer de sutures cutanées sur des plaies sous tension. Toute 

tension excessive risque de provoquer le cisaillement de la peau, la 
formation de phlyctènes ou une perte d’adhérence.

Mode d’Emploi :
1. Nettoyer et sécher la peau. Il est possible d’appliquer une mince couche 

de teinture de benjoin pour accroître l’adhérence de la bande. 
2. Ouvrir l’emballage. Retirer la plaquette et la languette à son extrémité. 
3. Saisir l’extrémité de la bande et tirer dessus pour la détacher de 

la plaquette.
4. Lorsque cette bandelette est utilisée comme suture cutanée, sans 

agrafes ni points de suture, rapprocher les berges à l’aide des doigts 
ou de pinces. Placer les bandelettes d’un côté à l’autre de la plaie, en 
s’assurant qu’elles n’exercent pas de tension sur la peau.

5. Utiliser plusieurs bandelettes sur des plaies plus étendues pour bien 
répartir la tension. Espacer les bandes d’environ 3 mm. 

6. Il est possible d’appliquer d’autres sutures parallèlement à la plaie à 
environ 12 mm des extrémités des bandelettes. Cela permet de réduire 
le cisaillement sous les extrémités des bandelettes.

Conditionnement :
1. Plaquettes de sutures cutanées stériles emballées individuellement.
2. Conserver à température ambiante. Ne pas exposer à la chaleur ou 

à l’humidité.
3. Stériles, sauf si l’emballage est abîmé ou ouvert.

 Ne pas utiliser si l’emballage est ouvert ou détérioré

Pas de latex dans le produit ou dans l’emballage

 Ne pas réutiliser

 Avertissement : Consulter les directives d’utilisation

 Date de fabrication

Steri-Strip™ 1

Skin Closures

Description:
3M™ Steri-Strip™ Skin Closures are made of porous, nonwoven material. 
They are reinforced with filaments for strength and are coated with a 
hypoallergenic adhesive.
3M™ Steri-Strip™ Blend Tone Skin Closures are made of porous, 
nonwoven material and are coated with a hypoallergenic adhesive. 3M™ 
Steri-Strip™ Elastic Skin Closures are made of porous, nonwoven, elastic 
material. They are designed to allow for tissue expansion and movement 
and are coated with a hypoallergenic adhesive.

Intended Use:
Steri-Strip skin closures are indicated for use as a skin closure device in 
the treatment of lacerations and surgical incisions. Steri-Strip skin closures 
may also be used in conjunction with skin sutures and staples or after their 
removal for wound support.

Contraindications:
1. Steri-Strip skin closures are contraindicated where adhesion cannot 

be obtained. Potential causes of inadequate adhesion are presence of 
exudate, skin oils, moisture, or hair. 

2. Use of Steri-Strip skin closures on infected wounds is contraindicated.
3. Steri-Strip skin closures are contraindicated for use in high tension 

wounds which cannot be easily approximated with fingers or forceps.

Warnings:
1. The development of postoperative edema may cause skin shearing, skin 

blistering, or loss of tape adhesion to occur at either end of the strip. 
2. Application of any surgical tape or adhesive skin closure may result in 

skin stripping upon removal.
3. As with all adhesive products applied to the skin, a small percentage 

of individuals may experience hypopigmentation or hyperpigmentation 
following removal.

4. Occasional cases of mild acne and folliculitis have been observed in 
testing on healthy volunteers.

Precautions:
1. The skin should be clean, dry, and free of skin oils to assure 

good adhesion.
2. Do not apply skin closures under tension. Skin shearing, skin blistering, 

or loss of adhesion may result if excessive tension is applied.

Directions for Use:
1. Clean and dry skin. If desired, a thin layer of Compound Benzoin Tincture 

may be applied to enhance strip adhesion. 
2. Open package. Remove card and card end tab. 
3. Grasp end of strip and lift strip straight upward from card.
4. When using as a skin closure device, without presence of skin suture or 

staple, appose skin edges using fingers or forceps. Place strips across 
wound, ensuring tensionless application.

5. Section larger wounds to distribute tension. Space strips 
approximately 1⁄8 inch (3 mm) apart. 

6. Additional closures may be applied parallel to the wound and 
approximately ½ inch (12 mm) from closure ends. This may reduce 
shear force beneath the strip ends.

How Supplied:
1. Supplied in individually packaged cards of sterile skin closures.
2. Store at room temperature. Avoid excessive heat or humidity.
3. Sterile unless envelope is damaged or open.

 Do not use if package is damaged or open

This product and package do not contain natural rubber latex

 Do not reuse

 Caution, see instructions for use

Date of manufacture
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Ταινίες Σύγκλεισης Δέρματος
Περιγραφή:
Οι ταινίες σύγκλεισης δέρματος Steri-Strip™ της 3M™ είναι κατασκευασμένες 
από πορώδες μη υφασμένο υλικό. Είναι ενισχυμένες με λεπτές ίνες για 
αντοχή και είναι επιστρωμένες με υποαλλεργική κόλλα.
Οι ταινίες σύγκλεισης δέρματος Steri-Strip™ Blend Tone της 3M™ είναι 
κατασκευασμένες από πορώδες μη υφασμένο υλικό και είναι επικαλυμμένες 
με υποαλλεργική κόλλα. Οι ελαστικές ταινίες σύγκλεισης δέρματος 
Steri-Strip™ της 3M™ είναι κατασκευασμένες από πορώδες μη υφασμένο 
ελαστικό υλικό. Έχουν σχεδιαστεί για να επιτρέπουν το οίδημα και την 
κίνηση των ιστών και είναι επιστρωμένες με υποαλλεργική κόλλα.

Ενδείξεις:
Οι ταινίες σύγκλεισης Steri-Strip ενδείκυνται για χρήση στη σύγκλειση 
του δέρματος για τη θεραπεία μικρών και χειρουγικών τομών. Οι ταινίες 
σύγκλεισης Steri-Strip μπορούν επίσης να χρησιμοποιηθούν σε συνδυασμό 
με τα συμβατικά ράμματα και μεταλλικά κλιπ ή μετά την αφαίρεσή τους για 
υποστήριξη του τραύματος.

Αντενδείξεις:
1. Οι ταινίες σύγκλεισης Steri-Strip αντενδείκνυνται σε περιοχές όπου 

δεν μπορεί να επιτευχθεί καλή πρόσφυση. Πιθανές αιτίες μη επαρκούς 
πρόσφυσης είναι η παρουσία εξιδρώματος, λιπαρό δέρμα, υγρασία ή η 
παρουσία τριχών. 

2. Η χρήση ταινιών σύγκλεισης Steri-Strip σε μολυσμένα 
τραύματα αντενδείκνυται.

3. Οι ταινίες σύγκλεισης Steri-Strip αντενδείκνυται για χρήση σε τραύματα 
με μεγάλη τάση, που δεν μπορούν εύκολα να συμπλησιαστούν τα χείλη 
τους με λαβίδα ή με τα δάχτυλα.

Προειδοποιήσεις:
1. Η δημιουργία μετεγχειρητικού οιδήματος μπορεί να προκαλέσει 

φλύκταινες στο δέρμα, ή να ξεκολλήσουν τα άκρα των ταινιών. 
2. Η εφαρμογή οποιασδήποτε επιδεσμικής ταινίας ή αυτοκόλλητων ταινιών 

σύγκλεισης δέρματος μπορεί να έχει ως αποτέλεσμα τον τραυματισμό του 
δέρματος κατά την αφαίρεση.

3. Όπως συμβαίνει με όλα τα αυτοκόλλητα προϊόντα που εφαρμόζονται 
στο δέρμα, ένα μικρό ποσοστό των χρηστών μπορεί να αναφέρουν 
υπερμελάγχρωση ή υπομελάγχρωση, μετά την αφαίρεσή τους.

4. Σποραδικές περιπτώσεις μεσαίου βαθμού ακμής και θυλακίτιδας έχουν 
παρατηρηθεί κατά τη διάρκεια δοκιμής σε υγιείς εθελοντές.

Προφυλάξεις:
1. Το δέρμα πρέπει να είναι καθαρό, στεγνό και χωρίς λιπαρές ουσίες για να 

εξασφαλίσει καλή πρόσφυση.
2. Μην εφαρμόζετε τις ταινίες υπό τάση. Μηχανικός τραυματισμός, 

φλύκταινες ή απώλεια πρόσφυσης μπορεί να προκληθεί εάν εξασκηθεί 
υπερβολική τάση.

Οδηγίες χρήσης:
1. Καθαρίστε και στεγνώστε το δέρμα. Εάν χρειαστεί, μπορείτε να απλώσετε 

ένα λεπτό στρώμα βάμματος βενζοΐνης για να αυξήσετε την πρόσφυση. 
2. Ανοίξτες τη συσκευασία. Βγάλτε την κάρτα με τις ταινίες και κόψτε το 

άκρο της κάρτας. 
3. Πιάστε τη μία άκρη της ταινίας και ξεκολλήστε την από την κάρτα 

τραβώντας την ευθεία προς τα εμπρός.
4. Όταν το χρησιμοποιείτε ως μέσο σύγκλεισης του δέρματος, χωρίς την 

παρουσία συμβατικών ραμμάτων ή κλιπ, συμπλησιάστε τα χείλη του 
τραύματος χρησιμοποιώντας λαβίδες ή τα δάχτυλα. Εφαρμόστε τις ταινίες 
κατά μήκος του τραύματος, εξασφαλίζοντας εφαρμογή χωρίς τάση.

5. Τμηματοποιήστε τα μεγαλύτερα τραύματα για κατανομή της 
τάσης. Οι ταινίες τοποθετούνται σε απόσταση 3 mm μεταξύ τους. 

6. Επιπλέον ταινίες μπορούν να τοποθετηθούν παράλληλα με το 
τραύμα και περίπου 12 mm από τα άκρα των πρώτων ταινιών. 
Αυτό μπορεί να ελαττώσει τη δύναμη τριβής κάτω από τα άκρα 
των ταινιών.

Πώς διατίθεται:
1. Σε ατομική συσκευασία, κάρτες αποστειρωμένων ταινιών 

σύγκλεισης δέρματος.
2. Φυλάξτε σε θερμοκρασία δωματίου. Αποφεύγετε την υπερβολική 

θερμότητα ή υγρασία.
3. Αποστειρωμένο εκτός εάν ο φάκελος έχει καταστραφεί ή ανοιχθεί.

 Μην το χρησιμοποιείτε εάν η συσκευασία έχει υποστεί ζημιά ή έχει ανοιχτεί

Το προϊόν και η συσκευασία δεν περιέχουν φυσικό ελαστικό λάτεξ

 Μίας χρήσης

 Προσοχή, συμβουλευθείτε τις Οδηγίες Χρήσης

Ημερομηνία κατασκευής
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Sutura Cutânea

Descrição:
As tiras de sutura cutânea 3M™ Steri-Strip™ são fabricadas de um 
material poroso. Têm um reforço de filamentos para maior durabilidade e 
são revestidas de adesivo hipoalergénico.
As tiras de sutura cutânea 3M™ Steri-Strip™ Cor da Pele (da cor da 
pele) são de um material poroso e têm um revestimento de adesivo 
hipoalergénico. As tiras de sutura cutânea 3M™ Steri-Strip™ elásticas 
são de um material poroso e elástico. Foram concebidas para permitir 
movimento e qualquer expansão que venha a ocorrer nos tecidos e têm 
um revestimento adesivo hipoalergénico.

Utilização prevista:
Indica-se o uso de tiras de sutura cutânea Steri-Strip para união dos 
bordos das feridas da pele, no tratamento de lacerações e incisões 
cirúrgicas. As tiras de sutura cutânea SteriStip também podem ser usadas 
em simultâneo com a sutura com pontos ou, após a remoção destes, para 
maior apoio.

Contra-indicações:
1. Não é indicado o uso de tiras de sutura Steri-Strip quando não for 

possível obter adesão. As causas potenciais de adesão inadequada 
incluem a presença de exsudado, pele oleosa, humidade ou pêlos. 

2. Não é indicado o uso de tiras de sutura Steri-Strip em feridas infectadas.
3. Não é indicado o uso de tiras de sutura Steri-Strip em ferimentos em 

que a tensão seja elevada e onde não seja fácil unir os bordos da pele 
com os dedos ou pinças.

Avisos:
1. Quando ocorre, o edema pós-operatório pode lacerar a pele, causar a 

formação de flictenas ou prejudicar a adesão da fita. 
2. A aplicação da fita cirúrgica ou fita adesiva para encerrar a pele pode 

resultar em laceração da pele ao remover a fita.
3. Como em todos os produtos de adesivo aplicados sobre a pele, 

ao serem removidos, pode observar-se hipopigmentação ou 
hiperpigmentação numa pequena percentagem de indivíduos.

4. Ocasionalmente, têm-se observado casos ligeiros de acne e foliculite 
em testes em voluntários sãos.

Precauções:
1. A pele deve estar limpa, seca e sem nenhum óleo para assegurar 

aderência adequada.
2. Não aplicar as tiras adesivas sob tensão. Pele lacerada, flictenas ou a 

perda da adesão podem ocorrer se se verificar tensão excessiva.

Modo de utilização:
1. Limpar e secar a pele. Pode-se fazer uma aplicação fina de tintura de 

benzoína na superfície para aumento de adesão da fita. 
2. Abrir a embalagem. Retirar o cartão e a ponta na extremidade do cartão. 
3. Pegar a extremidade da fita e levantar, verticalmente em relação 

ao cartão.
4. Ao usar para encerrar a pele, sem suturação, justapor as bordas da 

pele com os dedos ou pinças. Colocar as fitas de um lado ao outro do 
ferimento, de forma a assegurar uma aplicação sem tensão.

5. Em ferimentos maiores, posicionar de forma a distribuir a tensão. 
Colocar as fitas com aproximadamente 3 mm (1⁄8 pol) de espaço 
entre elas. 

6. Podem-se colocar fitas adicionais paralelas ao ferimento e 
aproximadamente a 12 mm (½ pol.) das extremidades das fitas. Tal 
aplicação pode reduzir a força danificante por baixo das extremidades 
das fitas.

Apresentação:
1. Empacotamento individual, em cartões de fitas assépticas.
2. Manter à temperatura ambiente. Evitar calor ou humidade excessiva.
3. Condição asséptica do produto a menos que o envelope esteja 

danificado ou aberto.

 Não utilize se a embalagem estiver danificada ou aberta

Este produto e a embalagem não contêm látex de borracha natural

 Não reutilizar

 Atenção: consulte as instruções de utilização

Data de Fabrico
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Haavansulkuteippi

Tuotekuvaus:
3M™ Steri-Strip™ -haavansulkuteipit on valmistettu huokoisesta säikeillä 
vahvistetusta kuitukankaasta. Liima-aine on allergiatestattu.
3M™ Steri-Strip™ Blend Tone -haavansulkuteippi on valmistettu 
huokoisesta kuitukankaasta. Liima-aine on allergiatestattu. 
3M™ Steri-Strip™ Elastic -haavansulkuteippi on valmistettu huokoisesta 
ja joustavasta kuitukankaasta. Teippi mukautuu ja sallii turvotuksen ja 
kudoksen liikkeen. Liima-aine on allergiatestattu.

Käyttötarkoitus:
Steri-Strip -haaavansulkuteippi on tarkoitettu kiinnittämään haavan 
reunat vastakkain ja siten sulkemaan repeytyneet ja kirurgiset haavat. 
Steri-Strip -haavansulkuteippiä voidaan käyttää myös tukemaan haavaa 
iho-ompeleiden ja -hakasten kanssa tai näiden poiston jälkeen.

Kontraindikaatiot:
1. Steri-Strip -haavansulkuteippiä ei voida käyttää, jos se ei kiinnity 

hyvin. Riittämättömän kiinnittyvyyden voi aiheuttaa esim. haavaeritteen 
runsaus, ihon rasvaisuus, kosteus tai runsas ihokarvoitus. 

2. Steri-Strip -haavansulkuteippiä ei voi käyttää infektoituneissa haavoissa.
3. Steri-Strip -haavansulkuteippiä ei voi käyttää alueilla, joissa haavan 

reunoja ei voi helposti sulkea sormin tai pihdeillä.

Varoitukset:
1. Postoperatiivisen turvotuksen kehittymisestä saattaa olla seurauksena 

ihon halkeilu, rakkuloiden muodostuminen tai teipin irtoaminen. 
2. Minkä tahansa haavateipin tai haavansulkuteipin käytöstä voi olla 

seurauksena ihon repeytyminen teippiä poistettaessa.
3. Kuten kaikkien iholla käytettävien liimautuvien tuotteiden yhteydessä, 

myös tämän tuotteen poistamisen jälkeen saattaa joillakin potilailla 
esiintyä hypo- tai hyperpigmentaatiota.

4. Joitakin lieviä akne- tai follikuliittitapauksia on havaittu terveillä 
vapaaehtoisilla henkilöillä suoritetuissa kokeissa.

Varotoimet:
1. Ihon on oltava rasvaton, puhdas ja kuiva hyvän 

kiinnittymisen varmistamiseksi.
2. Älä aseta haavansulkuteippiä kireälle. Iho voi keriytyä, siihen voi tulla 

rakkuloita tai liimaus voi irrota, jos haavansulkijaa venytetään liikaa.

Käyttöohjeet:
1. Puhdista ja kuivaa iho. Tarvittaessa voidaan levittää ohut kerros 

bentsoetinktuuraa, jotta teippi kiinnittyisi paremmin. 
2. Avaa pakkaus. Ota liuska ja irrota repäisynauha. 
3. Ota kiinni Steri-Strip -teipin päästä ja nosta teippi liuskasta.
4. Kun käytät tuotetta haavan reunojen kiinnittämiseen ilman iho-ompeleita 

tai -hakasia, paina haavan reunat yhteen sormin tai pihdein. Aseta teipit 
haavan yli niin, että ne eivät ole kireällä.

5. Suuret haavat suljetaan pienemmissä osissa (ei koko haavaa 
samanaikaisesti) kireyden tasoittamiseksi. Aseta teipit noin 
3 mm:n välein. 

6. Lisää haavansulkuteippiä voidaan laittaa haavan suuntaisesti ja noin 
12 mm:n etäisyydellä haavansulkuteipin päistä. Tämä voi vähentää 
teipin päiden alla olevaa jännitystä.

Pakkaukset:
1. Steriilit haavansulkuteippiliuskat on pakattu yksittäin.
2. Säilytä huoneenlämmössä. Liiallista lämpöä tai kosteutta tulee välttää.
3. Tuote on steriili vahingoittumattomassa ja 

avaamattomassa suojakuoressa.

 Ei saa käyttää, jos pakkaus on vaurioitunut tai auki

Tuote ja pakkaus eivat sisällä luonnonkumilateksia

 Ei saa käyttää uudelleen

 Huom! Katso käyttöohjeet

Valmistusajankohta
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Sårlukkingstape

Beskrivelse:
3M og Steri-Strip™ sårlukkingstape er fremstilt av et porøst, uvevd 
materiale. Den er forsterket med filamenter for holdfasthet og belagt med 
et hypoallergent klebestoff.
3M Steri-Strip™ hudfarget sårlukkingstape er fremstilt av et porøst, uvevd 
materiale og er belagt med et hypoallergent klebestoff. 3M™ Steri-Strip™ 
elastisk sårlukkingstape er fremstilt av et porøst, uvevd og elastisk 
materiale. Den er beregnet på å tillate både bevegelse og hevelse i 
sårområdet og er belagt med et hypoallergent klebestoff.

Tiltenkt bruk:
Steri-Strip sårlukkingstape kan brukes til lukking av flenger og kirurgiske 
innsnitt. Steri-Strip sårlukkingstape kan også brukes sammen med 
hudsuturer og hudstifter eller etter at disse er blitt fjernet, for å holde 
sårkantene sammen.

Kontraindikasjoner:
1. Steri-Strip™ sårlukkingstape bør ikke brukes der det ikke er mulig 

å oppnå godt feste. Mulige årsaker til redusert klebeevne kan være 
tilstedeværelse av eksudat, hudoljer, fuktighet eller behåring. 

2. Steri-Strip sårlukkingstape bør ikke brukes på infiserte sår.
3. Steri-Strip sårlukkingstape bør ikke brukes på sår der det er sterk 

spenning i huden eller der det ikke er lett å komme til med fingrene 
eller pinsetter.

Advarsler:
1. Utvikling av postoperativ ødem kan forårsake bristeller blemmer i huden, 

eller mangel på klebeevne i begge ender av tapen. 
2. Applikasjon av enhver kirurgisk tape eller klebende sårlukkingstape kan 

forårsake at det øverste laget huden rives av når tapen fjernes.
3. Lik alle klebende produkter som brukes på huden, kan det forekomme 

hyperpigmentering eller hypopigmentering hos et lavt antall individer 
etter at produktet er fjernet.

4. Ved testing av sunne frivillige individer, har tilfeller av follikulitt og mild 
akne av og til funnet sted.

Forholdsregler:
1. Huden bør være ren, tørr og fri for hudoljer for å sikre god vedheft.
2. Sett ikke tapen på med strekk. For mye strekk kan forårsake brist eller 

blemmer i huden, eller utilstrekkelig klebeevne.

Bruksanvisning:
1. Ren og tørr hud. Om ønskelig kan et tynt lag av Benzoin-tinktur påføres 

for å bedre vedheftet for tapen. 
2. Åpne pakken. Ta ut papirarket med sårlukkingstapene, og fjern den 

øverste biten av papirarket ved perforeringen. 
3. Hold i enden av tapen og løft den rett opp fra bakpapiret.
4. Når tapen anvendes til sårlukking uten at det samtidig brukes hudsutur 

eller hudstifter, holdes sårkantene sammen ved bruk av fingrene eller 
pinsett. Legg tapene over såret, men vær obs på at de ikke strammer.

5. Del opp større sår slik at trykket fordeles. Legg på tapene med et 
mellomrom på ca. 3 mm. 

6. Man kan også anbringe ytterligere sårlukkingstaper parallelt med såret, 
ca. 12 mm (½") fra tapens endekanter. Dette kan redusere trykket under 
tapens endekanter.

Bestillingsinformasjon:
1. Leveres på individuelt pakkede kort med sterile sårlukkingstaper.
2. Oppbevares ved romtemperatur. Unngå høy varme og fuktighet.
3. Steril hvis pakken ikke er åpnet eller skadet.

 Må ikke brukes hvis pakningen er skadet eller åpen

Dette produktet og denne pakningen inneholder ikke naturgummi/lateks

 Må ikke gjenbrukes

 Forsiktig, se bruksanvisningen

Produksjonsdato
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Tapesuturer

Beskrivelse:
3M™ Steri-Strip™ Tapesuturer består af et porøst, nonwoven materiale. 
Tapen er forstærket med længdegående tråde, og består desuden af et 
ikke kendt som allergent klæbemateriale.
3M™ Steri-Strip™ hudfarvet tapesutur består af et porøst, nonwoven 
materiale, med et ikke kendt som allergent klæbemateriale. 
3M™ Steri-Strip™ Elastisk tapesutur består af et porøst, nonwoven 
elastisk materiale. Den er designet så den tillader ødemdannelse 
i vævet og kropsbevægelser, og er belagt med et ikke kendt som 
allergent klæbemateriale.

Anvendelsesområder:
Steri-Strip tapesutur er indikeret til brug ved sårlukning ved behandling af 
flænger og kirurgiske incisioner. Steri-Strip tapesutur kan også anvendes 
sammen med hudsuturer eller stapler eller efter at disse er fjernet, til 
fortsat understøttelse af såret.

Kontraindikationer:
1. Brug af Steri-Strip tapesutur over områder, hvor god fastklæbning ikke 

kan afstedkommes, er kontraindiceret. Mulige årsager til utilstrækkelig 
klæbeevne kan være ekssudat, fedtet hud, fugtighed eller behåring. 

2. Brug af Steri-Strip tapesutur over inficerede sår er kontraindiceret.
3. Brug af Steri-Strip tapesutur er kontraindiceret over sårområder hvor 

huden er meget spændt, hvorved sårkanterne ikke kan sammenholdes 
med lethed ved hjælp af fingrene eller pincet.

Advarsler:
1. Dannelse af postoperativ ødem kan forårsage hudbristninger, 

vabeldannelse eller at tapesuturens kanter løsner. 
2. Applikation af enhver kirurgisk tape eller klæbende 

sårlukningsanordning kan resultere i hudstripning ved fjernelse.
3. Som ved enhver applikation af klæbende produkter på hud, kan 

hypo- eller hyperpigmentering opstå efter fjernelse hos en lille del 
af patienterne.

4. Ved test på sunde forsøgspersoner er der blevet påvist en lidt forøget 
forekomst af akne og follikulitis.

Forholdsregler:
1. Huden skal være ren, tør og fri for fedt for at sikre god vedhæftning.
2. Tapen må ikke strækkes ved applikation. Hvis tapesuturen strækkes 

kan dette forårsage hudbristninger, dannelse af vabler eller 
utilstrækkelig fastklæbning.

Brugsanvisning:
1. Rengør og tør huden. Hvis man ønsker, kan et tyndt lag benzoindråber 

applikeres for at forbedre fastklæbningen af tapestrimlen. 
2. Åbn pakken. Tag pakken ud, og fjern stroppen fra kortets ende. 
3. Tag fat i en tapestrimmel, og løft den lige opad fra kortet.
4. Når suturtapen anvendes som den eneste sårlukningsmetode, uden 

suturer eller stapler, skal sårkanterne tilpasses ved hjælp af fingrene 
eller pincet. Placer suturtapen på tværs over såret, og sørg for at 
strimlerne ikke strækkes ved applikationen.

5. Større sår skal opdeles i sektioner, således at hudens spænding bliver 
fordelt. Placer suturtapen med cirka 3 mm mellemrum. 

6. Yderligere suturtape kan applikeres parallelt med såret, cirka 12 mm 
fra sårkanterne. Dette kan nedsætte den strækkende kraft under 
suturtapens ender.

Levering:
1. Leveres som individuelt pakkede kort med steril suturtape.
2. Skal opbevares ved stuetemperatur. Opbevaring ved høj temperatur eller 

luftfugtighed skal undgås.
3. Produktet er sterilt, medmindre emballagen er uåbnet eller beskadiget.

 Må ikke anvendes, hvis pakken er beskadiget eller har været åbnet

Dette produkt og pakningen indeholder ikke naturgummilatex

 Må ikke genbruges

 Opmærksom, se brugsanvisningen

Fremstillingsdato
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Sårförslutningstejp

Beskrivning:
3M™ Steri-Strip™ sårförslutningstejp är tillverkad av ett poröst, ovävt 
material. Tejpen är förstärkt med trådar för ökad hållbarhet, och är täckt 
med ett hypoallergent häftämne.
3M™ Steri-Strip™ Hudfärgad sårförslutningstejp är tillverkad av ett 
poröst, ovävt material och är täckt med ett hypoallergent häftämne. 
3M™ Steri-Strip™ Elastisk sårförslutningstejp är tillverkad av ett 
poröst, ovävt och elastiskt material. Den är konstruerad för att kunna ge 
efter för expanderande vävnad och kroppsrörelser och är täckt med ett 
hypoallergent häftämne.

Användningsområde:
Steri-Strip sårförslutningstejp är indikerad för användning till 
sårförslutning vid behandling av skärsår och kirurgiska snitt. Steri-Strip 
sårförslutningstejp kan också användas tillsammans med hudsuturer 
och häftklamrar, och efter att sådana avlägsnats för fortsatt stabilisering 
av såret.

Kontraindikationer:
1. Steri-Strip sårförslutningstejp är kontraindicerad över områden där tejp 

inte kan vidhäftas. Potentiella orsaker till dålig vidhäftning kan vara 
sårvätska, hudoljor, fukt eller hår. 

2. Användning av Steri-Strip sårförslutningstejp på infekterade sår 
är kontraindicerad.

3. Steri-Strip sårförslutningstejp är kontraindicerad över sårområden med 
stark hudspänning, där adaptation av sårkanter ej med lätthet kan 
åstadkommas med finger eller pincett.

Varningar:
1. Bildning av postoperativt ödem kan orsaka hudbristning, blåsbildning 

och försämrad vidhäftning vid någon av tejpremsans kanter. 
2. All applicering av kirurgisk tejp och vidhäftande sårförslutningstejp kan 

resultera i hudavslitning vid avlägsnandet av tejpen.
3. Hos en procentuellt liten andel patienter kan, som vid all applicering av 

vidhäftande produkter på hud, hypo- eller hyperpigmentering uppstå 
efter avlägsnandet.

4. Enstaka fall av mild akne och follikulit har observerats vid tester på 
friska försökspersoner.

Försiktighetsåtgärder:
1. Huden ska vara ren, torr och ej fet för att god vidhäftning 

ska säkerställas.
2. Sträck inte tejpremsorna vid applicering. Om tejpremsorna sträcks kan 

detta resultera i hudbristning, blåsor och dålig vidhäftning.

Bruksanvisning:
1. Rengör och torka huden. Ett tunt lager benzointinktur kan appliceras för 

att förbättra vidhäftning av tejpremsorna. 
2. Öppna förpackningen. Ta ut kortet och kortets ändflik. 
3. Ta tag i änden på tejpremsan och lyft den rakt upp från kortet.
4. När sårförslutningstejpen används som enda sårförslutning, utan 

samtidig suturering eller häftning, ska sårkanterna adapteras med hjälp 
av fingrarna eller pincett. Placera remsorna tvärs över såret och se till 
att de appliceras utan spänning.

5. Dela upp större sår i sektioner, så att spänningen i huden fördelas. 
Placera remsorna med cirka 3 mm mellanrum. 

6. Ytterligare sårförslutningstejp kan appliceras parallellt med såret, 
cirka 12 mm från sårkanterna. Detta kan minska spänningen under 
remsornas ändar.

Förpackning:
1. Levereras som individuellt förpackade kort med sterila 

remsor sårförslutningstejp.
2. Förvaras i rumstemperatur. Undvik förvaring i hög värme 

eller luftfuktighet.
3. Produkten är steril såvida förpackningen inte har skadats eller brutits.

 Använd inte om förpackningen är skadad eller öppnad

Denna produkt och förpackning innehåller inte naturgummilatex

 Får inte återanvändas

 Varning, se bruksanvisningen

Tillverkningsdatum

Steri-Strip™
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